900287080

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as successor by merger to American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago		04/18/2014	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AP Exhaust Technologies, LLC (f/k/a Goerlich's, Inc.)	
Street Address:	300 East Dixie Trail	
City:	Goldsboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27530	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2037427	MAX-FIT	
Registration Number:	1649420	SILENTONE PLUS	
Registration Number:	1604348	MODULARAK	
Registration Number:	1516307	MSL BIG MAX	
Registration Number:	1316608	MERIT	
Registration Number:	1317984	SILENTONE	
Registration Number:	1269748	MSL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Ste 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4975.302

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0450 900287080

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande	
SIGNATURE: /jaclyn di grande/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=AP Exhaust Trademark Release#page1.tif		

source=AP Exhaust Trademark Release#page1.tif source=AP Exhaust Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0451

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 18 day of April, 2014, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as successor by merger to American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, national banking association ("Bank"), in favor of AP Exhaust Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a Goerlich's, Inc.) (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated May 29, 1998 executed by Company in favor of Bank and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 1999 at Reel 1842/Frame 0251.

Bank consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such trademarks.

5752183v1 4/1/2014 2:07 PM

4975,302

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written. JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: DARYE W. WOOLDRINGE

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR its:

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0452

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGIS, NUMBER	REGIS, DATE	
MAX-FIT	74496528	2037427	2/11/97	
SILENTONE PLUS	74091897	1649420	7/2/91	
MODULARAK	73832498	1604348	7/3/90	
MSL BIG MAX	73673707	1516307	12/13/88	grang in the San Aperican in the San Inte
MERIT	73455255	<u>1316608</u>	1/29/85	The company of the
SILENTONE	73451599	1317984	2/5/85	Douglas de la Centre de La Alia.
MSL	73412427	1262748	3/13/84	

Other RT (1988) bushed stockhowing Armillion of the makers are on as all way they have been been as a surface of the second of t

TRADEMARK REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 04/23/2014